900247302 02/19/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ballard Material Products Inc.		01/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AvCarb, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Industrial Ave	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01851-5199	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2951434	AVCARB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173459020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Andrea J. Mealey
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: c/o Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea J. Mealey
Signature:	/Andrea J. Mealey/
Date:	02/15/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment for AvCarb LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment for AvCarb LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0816 OF \$40.00 Z951434

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (USPTO)

Ballard Material Products Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified below and is the owner of the trademark registrations identified below including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to AvCarb, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registration listed below and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

MARK REG. NO.

AVCARB 2951434

Seller hereby authorizes the appropriate empowered officials at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer the referenced registration as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Buyer may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

Seller further sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Buyer the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the above registration.

The Seller further agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Buyer to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 31st day of January, 2013.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

#51149806.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0817

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused this instrument to be duly executed under seal as of and on the date first above written.

ATERIAL PRODUCTS INC.

By: Name:

Title:

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

My commission expires:

Jennifer Sung Commissioner for taking affidavits for British Columbia Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia My commission does not expire 9000 Glenlyon Parkway Burnaby, B.C. V5J 5J8 (604) 412-4759

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment U.S.]

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004965 FRAME: 0818**

RECORDED: 02/19/2013